

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1912.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA kennebec journal print 1913

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Снар. 39

St. George, in favor of town of. ST. GEORGE-GARDINER BRIDGE-DRESDEN.

Chapter 39.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of St. George.

Resolved, that the sum of six hundred and thirty-one dollars and eighty-five cents be and is hereby appropriated, to be paid to the town of St. George, to reimburse said town for expense of supporting Maria Johnson and family prior to the year nineteen hundred and nine.

Approved February 19, 1913.

Chapter 40.

Resolve, in Favor of the Gardiner and Randolph Bridge.

Resolved, that there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of One Thousand Dollars (\$1000) for the year one thousand nine hundred and thirteen, only, for the purpose of repairing the bridge connecting the city of Gardiner and the town of Randolph; provided that said city of Gardiner and town of Randolph appropriate the sum of One Thousand Dollars (\$1000) for the same purpose; both sums to be expended under the supervision of the State Highway Department.

Approved February 19, 1913.

Chapter 41.

Resolve, in Favor of Repair of Bridges in the Town of Dresden.

Resolved, that there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars (\$500) to aid in the repair of bridges in the town of Dresden, viz: two hundred and fifty dollars (\$250) in the year one thousand nine hundred and thirteen, and two hundred and fifty dollars (\$250) in the year one thousand nine hundred and fourteen, provided the town of Dresden appropriate five hundred dollars (\$500) for the same purpose; both sums to be expended under the supervision of the state highway department.

Approved February 19, 1913.

Gardiner bridge in aid of repair of.

-proviso.

Dresden, in favor of town of.

-proviso.